
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 20 February 2023

M M1/2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R6, P 1P 1P 2C M2/2/2R. Hancock 529712 28/0396

 2 WYNDSOR ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R10, P 3P 3P 1P M2/2/1J. King 522725 8/0276

 3 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score WPK, 15/02/2023, R3, P 5P 2P 1P M2/1/2R. Thomas 498813 13/0168

 4 SHARKY'S WISH Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R11, M 5M 6M 5M M3/1A. Campton 521216 13/0128
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 20 February 2023

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIGHTY KRISTY Last start winner RIC, 13/02/2023, R12, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2L. Galea 540576 3/2183

 2 SHIAN LANI Last start winner RIC, 15/02/2023, R5, P 1P 1P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 553255 4/3156

 3 CYCLONE SHIRLEY 1 Last start winner GAR, 10/02/2023, R3, P 1P 5/4G. Grimwood 560957 1/0151

 4 SKI SLOPE 2 Last start winner NOW, 13/02/2023, R7, P 1P 5P 2Y 5/2T. O'Regan 558053 3/2137

 5 LAKOTA Last start placegetter BUL, 31/01/2023, R6, P 3P 1Y 1P 5/1L. Aldous 550288 5/3212

 6 ULTIMATE HIT Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R9, P 2P (LAB)P 7Y 5/4S. Simonetta 550787 4/0186

 7 ZIPPING COLIN Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R11, P 2P 3Y 4P 5/2A. Mathias 529849 3/2158

 8 PRINCE MAJESTIC Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R12, P 2P 6P 8Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556499 1/099

 9 GREMITZ Last start placegetter RIC, 27/01/2023, R12, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1L. Fletcher 532800 6/495

 10 INDIGO 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 10/02/2023, R12, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 9/6156

 11 TWIN TURBO Weighted points score GOS, 14/02/2023, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2S. Smith 558007 3/2225

 12 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 10/02/2023, R3, P 8P 2P 3P 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/3195

 13 ROGUE TRIGGER Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R6, Y 8Y 5P 1P 5/1R. Manojlovic 542827 5/3182

 14 CANYA HORNET Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R9, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1S. Simonetta 552119 4/3174

 15 LILA'S ANGEL Weighted points score LIT, 21/01/2023, R6, Y 3Y 2Y 7Y 5/4J. Glover 539554 3/0150

 16 PEEKS STAR Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R11, P 7P 2P 1Y 5/2J. Glover 548627 6/2148

 17 FRAMALDA Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R12, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 556495 1/0138

 18 LANMOR PICK Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R10, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2P. Moran 548226 3/2138

 19 HOT AUSSIE Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 7P 5/3S. Rathbone 552494 2/1135

 20 SOLAR SPACE Weighted points score RIC, 10/02/2023, R3, P 7P 4P 3P 5/3P. Moran 553072 2/1135

 21 FANCY LIQUOR Weighted points score BUL, 12/02/2023, R3, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1I. Forno 538369 5/4126

 22 BIG TOWN SHELLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R11, P 5P 6Y 3Y 5/3I. Robinson 545259 5/1112

 23 BROWSE THEM MINI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R11, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2S. Simonetta 548460 5/2108

 24 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2023, R4, P 6P 6M 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/394

 25 MISS VOLTAGE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546728 1/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 20 February 2023

P MDN 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS INDI Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R2, P 3P 3P 3P M/1A. Drapiewski 546724 0/0140

 2 FAT PIZZA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/02/2023, R1, P 3P 3P 4P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0139

 3 AUSSIE JADE Last start placegetter BUL, 12/02/2023, R2, P 2P 2Y 6P M/1A. Katalinic 556135 0/0112

 4 GO BAILEE GO Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R2, P 2P 2P 6P M/1S. Easey 552744 0/0112

 5 SEKEKAMA 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 13/02/2023, R1, P 2P 5P 4Y M/1T. O'Regan 541839 0/080

 6 SISTER ONE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/01/2023, R4, P 8P 2P 8P M/1A. Pagano 555814 0/088

 7 DESPICABLE ORA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 29/12/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 2P M/1S. Easey 550962 0/079

 8 ROCK ON ROSA First start M/1A. Drapiewski 546727 0/00

 9 INDISCREET First start M/1A. Messina 562859 0/00

 10 PRINCESS ALBERT First start M/1L. Galea 556138 0/00

 11 AUSSIE COURAGE First start M/1J. Magri 557988 0/00

 12 TOWERING CHIEF 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 15/02/2023, R2, P 5P M/1B. Smith 561778 0/050

 13 RISING FEVER Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 08/02/2023, R1, P 7P M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/033

 14 SHADY BABY Weighted points score GOS, 13/12/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 6P M/1J. Ashe 544770 0/080

 15 WE'RE GOOD Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R2, P 4P 5P 4Y M/1T. Robinson 551034 0/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 20 February 2023

P NG1-4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIKEABLE ROGUE Last start winner GAR, 11/02/2023, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 1/2J. Edwards 549717 15/14333

 2 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter RIC, 10/02/2023, R12, P 2P 3P 2P 2/1/2T. Corless 532707 24/22348

 3 LAURIE'S ALONSO Weighted points score WPK, 08/02/2023, R10, P 4P 1C 4P 2/1/1J. Miles 549021 11/9292

 4 PRECIOUS HONEY Last start winner RIC, 05/02/2023, R10, P 1P 1P 1Y 3/1/2J. Buttsworth 553861 7/5278

 5 GOLDEN ZESTA 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 13/02/2023, R11, P 3P 1P 6P 3/1/2G. Grimwood 531444 12/9246

 6 AMBROSIA TUX Last start placegetter RIC, 10/02/2023, R12, P 3P 2P 4Y 3/1/2B. King 545570 11/10210

 7 BIG TOWN PEPPA 1 Last start winner RIC, 13/02/2023, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2I. Robinson 545260 10/6248
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 20 February 2023

P 4/5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIG TOWN PEPPA 2 Last start winner RIC, 13/02/2023, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2I. Robinson 545260 10/6248

 2 GO FORWARD DAISY Last start winner RIC, 15/02/2023, R10, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2A. Campton 543660 6/4177

 3 OPAL GLITTER Last start winner RIC, 13/02/2023, R9, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2J. Buttsworth 552463 6/2198

 4 MAJOR FERNANDO Last start winner NOW, 13/02/2023, R8, P 1P 5P 5P 5/1F. Sanotti 529736 5/3128

 5 BLUE JEAN Dropping in grade GAR, 11/02/2023, R10, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1J. Miles 558004 5/4231

 6 PATTAYA PETE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 15/02/2023, R10, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/6159

 7 INDIGO 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 10/02/2023, R12, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 9/6156

 8 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R7, P 3P 4P 3P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 7/1180

 9 ZARMAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R7, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4P. Barnes 530605 7/0122

 10 BIG TOWN SHELLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R11, P 5P 6Y 3Y 5/3I. Robinson 545259 5/1112

 11 BROWSE THEM MINI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R11, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2S. Simonetta 548460 5/2108

 12 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2023, R4, P 6P 6M 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/394
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 20 February 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LADY RICCIARDO Last start winner RIC, 13/02/2023, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3S. Sultana 561181 2/1211

 2 GOOD ODDS AMY Last start winner RIC, 08/01/2023, R10, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2F. Hurst 553624 3/2201

 3 FAULTLESS Last start winner BUL, 12/02/2023, R9, P 1P 2P 6Y 5/3A. Hunter 558710 2/1175

 4 CYCLONE SHIRLEY 2 Last start winner GAR, 10/02/2023, R3, P 1P 5/4G. Grimwood 560957 1/0151

 5 SKI SLOPE 1 Last start winner NOW, 13/02/2023, R7, P 1P 5P 2Y 5/2T. O'Regan 558053 3/2137

 6 JAZZ SECTION Last start winner RIC, 08/02/2023, R3, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4C. Carl 542921 1/0134

 7 CARTER O'BRIEN Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4S. Sultana 558631 1/0234

 8 SOPHIE DID IT Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R4, P 3P 3P 3P 5/2J. Marshall 542955 3/2159

 9 BARNEY BIG EARS Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R11, P 3P 6C 7P 5/2B. Harmey 542909 3/2110

 10 MY SHEPHERD Last start placegetter MAT, 13/02/2023, R12, P 2P 5Y 6P 5/4S. Smith 554897 1/0108

 11 SISTER TWO Weighted points score RIC, 25/01/2023, R4, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3A. Pagano 555815 2/1210

 12 JONAH LOVE Weighted points score WPK, 08/02/2023, R2, P 6P 2P 3C 5/3J. Harper 550145 2/1179

 13 RAGLAN MAFIA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R8, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4J. Ashe 547857 1/0159

 14 FLO MAGIC Weighted points score WPK, 15/02/2023, R10, P 4P 5P 6C 5/4R. Thomas 547127 3/0155

 15 DESPICABLE EASY Weighted points score BUL, 12/02/2023, R10, P 4P 5P 2P 5/4S. Easey 550960 1/0141

 16 HAPPY POTTER Weighted points score GAR, 11/02/2023, R6, P 5P 5P 1P 5/2J. Edwards 553231 3/2132

 17 BEVAN BALE 1 Weighted points score WBL, 06/02/2023, R9 4P 2P 4P 5/3T. O'Regan 549879 2/1126

 18 BLACK BOOK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R8, P 6P 7P 2P 5/3F. Wotton 549040 2/1117

 19 JACK OF SPADES Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R7, P 6P 2P 7P 5/2N. Saloum 540241 3/2108

 20 YARROW BALE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 13/02/2023, R3, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4T. O'Regan 549933 1/0101

 21 BABY RICCIARDO Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R3, P 6P 1P 5/4S. Sultana 560677 1/0101

 22 MISS VOLTAGE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546728 1/084

 23 BLAZIN' SHIRL Weighted points score LIT, 14/01/2023, R2, Y 6Y 6P 7P 5/4A. Mathias 545939 1/079

 24 AEROPLANE WISH Weighted points score RIC, 10/02/2023, R5, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4C. Carl 548827 2/078

 25 MISSY BANNER Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R7, P 5P 7P 8C 5/2B. Harmey 553876 3/275

 26 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R4, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 20 February 2023

P MDN 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAT PIZZA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/02/2023, R1, P 3P 3P 4P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0139

 2 RAW QUALITY Last start placegetter RIC, 08/02/2023, R2, P 3P M/1M. Sultana 561701 0/0117

 3 SEKEKAMA 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 13/02/2023, R1, P 2P 5P 4Y M/1T. O'Regan 541839 0/080

 4 TAKE THE CANNOLI Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R1, P 3P 7P 8P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/054

 5 OBSESSIVE DREAMS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 04/02/2023, R3, Y 4P 2Y 7P M/1A. Murray 556185 0/0110

 6 FABULOUS CARTER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/02/2023, R1, P 4P 7P 3P M/1S. Easey 556149 0/093

 7 DESPICABLE ORA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 29/12/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 2P M/1S. Easey 550962 0/079

 8 ZIPPING HADLEY First start M/1M. Finn 561804 0/00

 9 TOWERING CHIEF 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 15/02/2023, R2, P 5P M/1B. Smith 561778 0/050

 10 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R4, P 6P 6P 6P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/091
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 20 February 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZOE'S CHARM Last start winner RIC, 13/02/2023, R8, P 1P 6P 1P 5/1T. Robinson 547831 8/3223

 2 ROCKSTAR ALOHA Last start winner RIC, 15/02/2023, R8, P 1P 5P 2P 5/2S. Evans 547858 3/2180

 3 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R7, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1P. Barnes 530601 7/4180

 4 ROCKSTAR RAMPE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R8, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4S. Evans 554280 3/1159

 5 NOT A SHAME Weighted points score GOS, 04/02/2023, R7, C 6C 4P 3P 5/3D. Goodger 546145 8/2215

 6 ROCKSTAR HEENEY Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R8, P 4P 6P 1P 5/3S. Evans 554279 3/1198

 7 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R10, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 7/0159

 8 RAGLAN MAFIA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R8, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4J. Ashe 547857 1/0159

 9 BEVAN BALE 2 Weighted points score WBL, 06/02/2023, R9 4P 2P 4P 5/4T. O'Regan 549879 2/0126

 10 ZARMAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R7, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1P. Barnes 530605 7/5122

 11 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R8, P 6P 7P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 2/0117

 12 YARROW BALE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 13/02/2023, R3, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4T. O'Regan 549933 1/0101

 13 FOREVER THANKFUL Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R7, P 4P 6P 5Y 5/1K. Coleman 542697 7/597

 14 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R4, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/063

 15 LUCKY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R6, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4J. Ashe 537209 1/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 20 February 2023

P 3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOLDEN ZESTA 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 13/02/2023, R11, P 3P 1P 6P 3/1/2G. Grimwood 531444 12/9246
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 20 February 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SEKEKAMA 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 13/02/2023, R1, P 2P 5P 4Y M/1T. O'Regan 541839 0/080

 2 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R4, P 6P 6P 6P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/091
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